

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23571/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 26/08/2004 in RP No.1830/2001 of

The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. MARUTI UDYOG LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MASTER SERVICES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 6808 of 2005 - (With office report)

Date: 01/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP(C)23571 Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

& for resp. in

SLP(C)6808

in SLP(C)6808 & for Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

resp. in SLP(C) Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

23571

For Respondent(s)

Nos.2 & 3

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Rishab Raj Jain, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pleadings to be completed within four weeks. List thereafter.

Sarita

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master