

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23571/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in RP No. 1830/2001 of The
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. MARUTI UDYOG LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MASTER SERVICES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6808 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripahi, Sr.Adv.

In SLP 23571/04 &

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Res. in SLP 6808/05

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar,Adv.

In SLP 23571/04 &

Petnr. in SLP 6808/05

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters for final disposal in September, 2007.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master