

ITEM NO.103B

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23571/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in RP No. 1830/2001
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. MARUTI UDYOG LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
M/S. MASTER SERVICES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title, permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH
SLP(C)NO.6808 OF 2005

Date: 21/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
[For petitioner in SLP(C)No.23571/04
and for respondent no.1 in SLP(C)No.6808/05]

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.
[For petitioner in SLP(C)No.6808/05
and for respondent in SLP(C)No.23571/04]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Adv.
[For respondent Nos.2 & 3 in
SLP(C)Nos.23571/04 & 6808/05]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that issue raised in these special leave petitions has nothing to do with the subject matter of C.A. No.708/2007 and connected seven appeals.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, we recall the Court's order dated 22.2.2008 and direct that these matters be listed after two weeks.

2

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master