

â

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23571/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in RP No.1830/2001 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. MARUTI UDYOG LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MASTER SERVICES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title,permission to file additional documents and office report)

(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6808 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.Vinay Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Amrita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Baury, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.23571 of 2004

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that he has been instructed to withdraw the special leave petition.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

The petitioner shall pay the amount due to the respondents within a period of two months from today.

S.L.P.(C) No.6808 of 2005

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that in view of the order passed today in S.L.P.(C) No.23571 of 2004, this petition may be disposed of as infructuous. Ordered accordingly.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)

|Court Master

